To Transfer Appropriations Within the Motor Vehicle Highway Fund

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, that:

The Controller may adjust the appropriations of SECTION I. the following budget, to-wit:

MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY FUND

From: Line #232 Materials \$35,000

Line #399 Contractual Services To: \$35,000

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 20 day of August , 1986.

JAMES C C. REGÉSTER, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

) Illian PATRICIA WILLIAMS, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 21 day of august , 1986.

Willian FANULIA PATRICIA WILLIAMS, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 21 day of August , 1986.

Imilia allison TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This budget transfer will provide funds needed for removal, replacement, and repair of deteriorated sections of street at three locations on North Walnut Street and one location on College Ave.

Copies to: Ossiltor (Certified) Contractor Public Winks Fils